



325 Second Street
Lakewood, NJ 08701

P 732.364.8700
F 732.370.0877
E info@kosherGELATIN.com

Product name: Elyon® Marshmallows: (White Regular, Miniature)

Kosher certification: Kosher Pareve: OU, Manchester Beth Din, New Square Kosher

UPC Code: Year Round: 759474110103 Regular White, 759474110110 Miniature White,

Passover: 759474120126 Regular White - Passover,
759474120133 Miniature White - Passover,
759474120157 Rainbow Twisters - Passover

Manufacturer's Name: Pinukim Food Industries 98 LTD

Allergenic Material* (ref.: PAL)	Presence of these Materials in the Supplied Ingredient				Allergens Present in Same Plant			
	Present		Specific Name of the Material Component or Derivative**	Level of Protein Present	In same Plant		On Same Line	
	Yes	No			Yes	No	Yes	No
*PAL = Priority Allergen List:								
1. Peanut/Peanut Products		X			X			X
2. Tree Nuts		X			X			X
3. Milk & Milk by-products		X			X			X
4. Egg		X			X		X	
5. Fish	X							
6. Crustacean & Shellfish		X				X		X
7. Wheat		X				X		X
8. Soy & Soy Products		X			X			X
9. Sulphites		X				X		X
10. Seeds		X				X		X

*Refer to allergens part of the PAL (Priority Allergen List). Food Allergens that are identified in that list are most commonly attributed to cause serious allergenic reactions to foods.



325 Second Street
Lakewood, NJ 08701

P 732.364.8700
F 732.370.0877
E info@kosherGELATIN.com

Product name: Elyon® Marshmallows: (White Regular, Miniature)

Kosher certification: Kosher Pareve: OU, Manchester Beth Din, New Square Kosher

UPC Code: Year Round: 759474100081 Regular White, 759474100098 Miniature White,

Passover: 759474120126 Regular White - Passover,
759474120133 Miniature White - Passover,
759474120157 Rainbow Twisters - Passover

The information listed below are referring to materials listed on table #2:

- A. Gluten sources are rye, barley, oats and triticale. Wheat, including spelt and kamut are also sources of gluten but should be covered under table #1.
- B. Tartrazine or Yellow #5
- C. Corn or Corn by-products including corn flour, corn starch and corn syrup.
- D. Flavor enhancers including Maltol, ethyl maltol, monosodium glutamate.
- E. Celery, including root, leaves and stalk but not seed.

Table #2: Other information on the supplied ingredient

Other Materials**	Presence of these Materials in the SuppliedIngredient			Materials Present in the same plant			
	Present		Specific Name of the Material Component or Derivative**	In Same Plant		On Same Line	
	Yes	No		Yes	No	Yes	No
A. Gluten Sources		X			X		X
B. Tartazine	X		Only in the Rainbow Twister Marshmallows	X		X	
C. Corn & Corn Products	X		Not on Kosher for Passover products	X		X	X
D. Flavor Enhancer		X			X		
E. Celery		X		X		X	

** Other Materials: May be sources of allergies that are not part of the Priority Allergen List (PAL) or responsible for severe food intolerance.



ELYON[®] MARSHMALLOW PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

1. General requirements.

The product shall be manufactured in accordance with FDA manufacturing practices.

2. Chemical and physical properties:

1. Count per pound: Regular 90 ± 5
 Miniature 350 ± 25
2. Dimensions regular: Thickness (approximately 1 3/8")
 Diameter (approximately 1")
3. Dimensions Miniature: Thickness (approximately 3/4")
 Diameter (approximately 5/8")
4. Moisture: 16.0 ± 2.0%
5. Appearance: The product shall be uniform in shape/size.
6. Color: Chalk white
7. Flavor: Sweet, vanilla character with no off-flavor
8. Texture: Soft and spongy, not tough or sticky
9. Odor: Should have no off-odor
10. Defects: Free from any extraneous matter
11. Softness: As per sample

3. Bacteriological specification.

Coliform	< 10/8
Standard plate count	<50,000/g
Yeast and mold	<10/g
Salmonella	negative
Staph c+	negative
E. Coli	negative

4. Packing requirements:

All packages should be securely sealed and placed neatly into the shipping cartons.

5. Net weight:

All packages are to meet or exceed the net weight declaration.

6. Code dating:

All packages shall have a date code stamped at production.

7. Storage specifications:

Temperature: 65-75 degrees f
 Humidity: <40% relative humidity
 Stacking: pallets are to be single stacked. Do not store near heating, air Conditioning, or air vents.

8. Ingredient statement:

Sugar, Corn or Tapioca Syrup, Water, Kosher Fish Gelatin (From Nile Perch or Tilapia), Corn or Tapioca Starch, Vanilla Flavors.
(Rainbow Twisters – Passover): Sugar, Tapioca Syrup, Water, Kosher Fish Gelatin (From Nile Perch or Tilapia), Artificial Flavors, Tapioca Starch, Artificial Colors (FD&C Red #3, Blue #1, Yellow #5)

9. Nutrition facts:

Elyon[®] Regular marshmallows:

Serving size 6 pieces (33g)	
Serving about calories 110	
Fat cal.	0
Amount per serving	%DV.
Total fat	0 g. 0%
Cholest	0 mg. 0%
Sodium	10 mg. 9%
Total cart.	6 g. 9%
Sugars	13g.
Protein	less than 19 g

Elyon[®] Miniature marshmallows:

Serving size 1/2 cup (30g)	
Serving about calories 110	
Fat cal.	0
Amount per serving	%DV.
Total fat	0 g. 0%
Cholest	0 mg. 0%
Sodium	10mg. 9%
Total cart.	6 g. 9%
Sugars	13g.
Protein	less than 19g.